
SVDC Dressage Event Sunday 16 March 2025

Arena 1

Judges - Jen Gilligan & Liz Duncan

Bridle No.

Competitive Prix St George

9.00am Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 Senior Yard 11

9.10am Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F 1118 Senior

9.20am Tyson Zoontjens V 2911 Senior

9.30am Kendal Measroch NEW WORLD WINSTON 1449 AOR Yard 7

9.40am Cherysse Fanesali TOORADIN PARK HALO 2396 AOR

9.50am Julia Weir JAZDAN DAYDREAM 2427 Senior Yard 1

10.00am Dominic Jones DON KIKO 2360 Senior

Competitive Preliminary 1.2

10.14am Sandy Jolly KARIZMAH WINCHESTER 2735 AOR

10.22am Jenna Kovacic REGAL FORTUITOUS 2705 AOR

10.30am Ryan Fletcher PS CHRISTADEL 2747 Senior

10.38am Kerry Kirchner KINGSTOWN KNIGHT RYDER 2678 Senior

10.46am Morning Break

Judges - Jen Gilligan & Rachael Vincent

Competitive Advanced 5.2

11.10am Sarah Wyatt HPS GANYMEDE STAR 2649 Senior

11.19am Julia Weir JAZDAN DAYDREAM 2427 Senior Yard 1

11.28am Chantel Potgieter BUCKWELL PARK MIDAS TOUCH 2395 AOR

Competitive Medium 4.3

11.44am Lisa Fehrmann PERFECT DANCER BHI 2241 AOR Yard 3

11.53am Elizabeth Haggett FINESSE 2183 AOR

12.02pm Kia Naylor NEP BUGATTI 2771 AOR

12.11pm Sarah Wilkinson DON GRACE 2247 AOR

12.20pm Kellie Mccafferty FAIRBANKS USHER 2129 AOR

12.29pm Chantel Potgieter BUCKWELL PARK MIDAS TOUCH 2395 AOR

12.38pm Lunch Break

Competitive Medium 4.3 (cont.)

1.10pm Steph Hann LIGHT MY FIRE BHI 1900 Senior

1.19pm Judith Pryse NAWARRAH PARK EXCALIBUR 2623 Senior

1.28pm Samantha Dossett JAZDAN ROYAL ROCKSTAR 7014 Senior Yard 13

1.37pm Natasha Cockburn DOLCETTO 1836 Senior Yard 8

Closed Unrestricted Medium 4.3

1.46pm Linda O'leary HP CONSTANTINE 22 Senior

Competitive Advanced 5.3

2.00pm Dominic Jones DON KIKO 2360 Senior

2.10pm Sarah Wyatt HPS GANYMEDE STAR 2649 Senior



SVDC Dressage Event Sunday 16 March 2025

Arena 2 Judges - Helen Whittle & Rachael Vincent

FEI Grade 4 Para Novice Test A Bridle No.

9.00am Michele Duthy KENDA PARK EDWARDIAN 2475 Pony

9.10am Kirsty Van loon NERO R 2550 Senior

9.20am Catherine Viney JACKABITE 2348 Senior Vitor

FEI Grade 5 Para Intermediate Test A

9.35am Melinda Hersey KATNISS EVERGLEE 8067 Senior

FEI Grade 4 Para Novice Test B

9.50am Michele Duthy KENDA PARK EDWARDIAN 2475 Pony

10.00am Kirsty Van loon NERO R 2550 Senior

FEI Grade 5 Para Intermediate Test B

10.15am Melinda Hersey KATNISS EVERGLEE 8067 Senior

FEI Grade 4 Para Intermediate Test A

10.30am Catherine Viney JACKABITE 2348 Senior Vitor

10.40am Morning Break

Judges - Helen Whittle & Liz Duncan

Competitive Intermediate 1

11.05am Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 Senior Yard 11

11.15am Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F 1118 Senior

11.25am Tyson Zoontjens V 2911 Senior

Competitive Intermediate B

11.40am Catherine Skinner DOBRIA DE JEU 5856 AOR

Competitive Intemediate 2

11.55am Lyn Jutilane-maynard DANSON DOLLY 2632 Senior

Competitive Grand Prix

12.10pm Ruth Schneeberger MIRAMAR SERENE 2024 Senior Yard 9

Competitive Intermediate A

12.25pm Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO 1232 Senior

12.35pm Kathryn Mitchell JURRE FAN E GAESTDYK 1633 Senior

12.45pm Catherine Skinner DOBRIA DE JEU 5856 AOR

12.55pm Lunch Break

Competitive Elementary 3.3

1.25pm Melissa Heerebout ASHAM GEORGIA 2248 AOR Yard 5

1.34pm Kristy De bruin DANCING FLORETTA 844 AOR

1.43pm Joanne Conyers DARING GREATLY 1578 AOR

1.52pm Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE 2139 Pony

2.01pm Pernilla Burghardt AL KAREEME PURE SILK 2621 Pony

2.10pm Airlie Wheadon WILLOWCROFT WARRIOR 1242 Youth

Closed Unrestricted Elementary 3.3

2.19pm Kira Mitchell CHURINGA HIDDEN SECRETS 2057 Pony



SVDC Dressage Event Sunday 16 March 2025

Arena 3

Judges Rosemary Castle & Wendy Schaeffer

Bridle No.

Competitive Medium 4.2

9.00am Lisa Fehrmann PERFECT DANCER BHI 2241 AOR Yard 3

9.09am Elizabeth Haggett FINESSE 2183 AOR

9.18am Kia Naylor NEP BUGATTI 2771 AOR

9.27am Sarah Wilkinson DON GRACE 2247 AOR

9.36am Kellie Mccafferty FAIRBANKS USHER 2129 AOR

9.45am Steph Hann LIGHT MY FIRE BHI 1900 Senior

9.54am Judith Pryse NAWARRAH PARK EXCALIBUR 2623 Senior

10.03am Samantha Dossett JAZDAN ROYAL ROCKSTAR 7014 Senior Yard 13

10.12am Natasha Cockburn DOLCETTO 1836 Senior Yard 8

Closed Unrestricted 4.2

10.21am Linda O'leary HP CONSTANTINE 22 Senior

Competitive Novice 2.2

10.35am Fiona Heysen KALINGA REMARQUE 2461 Senior

10.45am Morning Break

Competitive Elementary 3.2

11.05am Melissa Heerebout ASHAM GEORGIA 2248 AOR Yard 5

11.14am Kristy De bruin DANCING FLORETTA 844 AOR

11.23am Joanne Conyers DARING GREATLY 1578 AOR

11.32am Samantha Taylor KONDO MELTING HEARTS 2584 Senior

11.41am Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE 2139 Pony

11.50am Pernilla Burghardt AL KAREEME PURE SILK 2621 Pony

11.59am Airlie Wheadon WILLOWCROFT WARRIOR 1242 Youth

Closed Unrestricted 3.2

12.08pm Kira Mitchell CHURINGA HIDDEN SECRETS 2057 Pony

12.18pm Lunch Break

Competitive Novice 2.2 (cont.)

12.50pm Micaela Butler REGENT D ANDRE 2286 Youth

12.59pm Jennifer Davenport BURROWA WELSH MYTH 8421 Pony

1.08pm Amelia Massicci RRQ SHORTY VALENTINO 2719 Pony

1.17pm Caitlin Graham FYREFLY 2488 Senior

1.26pm Vita Suter MACARTHUR TO BE FRANK 2617 Senior Yard 15

1.35pm Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA 2207 AOR

1.44pm Cheryl Hatswell PS FURSTENSHOW 2637 Senior



SVDC Dressage Event Sunday 16 March 2025

Arena 4

Judges - Tamsin Adcock & Brigitte Drinkwater

Bridle No.

Participant Preliminary 1.2

9.00am Kylir Clay WYNARA MONSOON 20 Pony

Closed Unrestricted Preliminary 1.2

9.08am Maria Jones DREAM FIELDS BELLA 26 Senior

9.16am Cheryl Robinson GLENFIELD ROYAL RUSH 27 Senior

9.24am Ella-Rose Evans PEMBERTON 28 Youth

Participant Novice 2.2

9.40am Natalie Bailey WILLOW STAR RAZON 21 Senior

9.49am Keely Hutchinson EXMOOR CELTIC  SNOW 24 Youth

Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.2

9.58am Brianna Bradshaw CHALANI TWEED 23 Youth

10.07am Christina Isaksson ZAMERIC 25 Senior

Closed Restricted Preparatory Test 1

10.20am Amanda Evins HOLLANDS BEND SEZUANTINO 2686 Senior

10.30am Morning Break

Closed Unrestricted Preliminary 1.3

10.50am Maria Jones DREAM FIELDS BELLA 26 Senior

10.58am Cheryl Robinson GLENFIELD ROYAL RUSH 27 Senior

11.06am Ella-Rose Evans PEMBERTON 28 Youth

Competitive Preliminary 1.3

11.14am Fiona Heysen KALINGA REMARQUE 2461 Senior

11.22am Kerry Kirchner KINGSTOWN KNIGHT RYDER 2678 Senior

11.30am Ryan Fletcher PS CHRISTADEL 2747 Senior

11.38am Sandy Jolly KARIZMAH WINCHESTER 2735 AOR

Participant Preliminary 1.3

11.46am Kylir Clay WYNARA MONSOON 20 Pony

Closed Restricted Preparatory Test 2

12.00pm Amanda Evins HOLLANDS BEND SEZUANTINO 2686 Senior

Participant Novice 2.3

12.15pm Natalie Bailey WILLOW STAR RAZON 21 Senior

12.24pm Keely Hutchinson EXMOOR CELTIC  SNOW 24 Youth

12.34pm Lunch Break

Closed Restricted Novice 2.3

1.05pm Brianna Bradshaw CHALANI TWEED 23 Youth

1.14pm Christina Isaksson ZAMERIC 25 Senior

Competitive Novice 2.3

1.23pm Samantha Taylor KONDO MELTING HEARTS 2584 Senior

1.32pm Micaela Butler REGENT D ANDRE 2286 Youth

1.41pm Amelia Massicci RRQ SHORTY VALENTINO 2719 Pony

1.50pm Jennifer Davenport BURROWA WELSH MYTH 8421 Pony

1.59pm Caitlin Graham FYREFLY 2488 Senior

2.08pm Vita Suter MACARTHUR TO BE FRANK 2617 Senior Yard 15

2.17pm Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA 2207 AOR

2.26pm Cheryl Hatswell PS FURSTENSHOW 2637 Senior


